

Family Adult Permission and Responsibility 2024-2025 Product Program

Please complete this form on or before the date of your troop training so your Girl Scout can receive the product program materials.

The Girl Scout Product Programs are important to troops and the Girl Scout council. Girl Scouts develop five essential skills in the product programs; Goal Setting, Decision Making, Money Management, People Skills, and Business Ethics. The programs also provide funds to support troop activities, events, camping, and service projects. For councils, the program provides funds to recruit and train adult volunteers, organize Girl Scout troops, provide council-wide programs showcasing STEM and leadership skills, and provide financial assistance so all Girl Scouts have access to the opportunities that we offer.

My Girl Scout has my permission to participate in the 2024-2025 GSSNE Product Programs. In doing so I will see that they do not sell prior to the official starting date and will always have adult guidance. I accept financial responsibility for all the products and money received and will pay the troop in full by the end of the program date. Failure to pay by the due date could result in collection efforts. I also recognize that my Girl Scout may be restricted from participating in Girl Scout activities until paid in full.

Fall program starts 9/12/24 and ends 10/25/24 Cookie Program starts on 12/22/24 and ends 3/30/25

Girl Scout Name:	
Troop Number:	Troop Leader Name:
Parent/Caregiver Name:	
Email Address:	Phone:
Parent/Caregiver Signature: _	Date:

Please select your Girl Scout's desired rewards if that reward level is reached:

T-Shirt Size:

CS

CM

CL

AS

AM

AL

AXXL

Sweatshirt Size:

CS

CM

CL

AS

AM

AL

AXXL

AXXL